
Question on Notice
No. 837

Asked on 5 June 2007


MRS STUCKEY asked the Minister for Emergency Services (MR PURCELL) -

QUESTION:

With reference to the Queensland Ambulance fleet and his response to Question on Notice No.
873 asked on 25 May 2006 -
(1) What is the number of two stretcher capacity vehicles in the Gold Coast region (listed individually by registration number, station location and odometer reading at 30 June 2007 and date of acquisition)?

(2) What is the number of single stretcher capacity vehicles in the Gold Coast region (listed individually by registration number, station location and odometer reading at 30 June 2007 and date of acquisition)?

(3) Which vehicles are to be replaced in 2007-08 and 2008-09 (listed individually)?

ANSWER:
(1) There is no such region as the Gold Coast Region. The Gold Coast Area falls within the

Queensland Ambulance Service South Eastern Region.

 Rego #

Odometer
Reading
10/06/07

Acquisition
Date

170ELI 314,303 20/05/98
056EYV 387,423 31/05/99
415EZT 399,969 31/05/99
697FBS 409,266 6/08/99
969FAY 345,955 16/09/99
594FXX 370,978 16/02/01
147FZG 323,605 2/03/01
290HBI 271,920 10/05/02
306HBI 270,935 29/05/02
021HBP 260,724 29/05/02
711JDF 31,925 31/08/06
712JDF 51,557 6/09/06
181KAN 2,299 27/04/07
173KAN 13,194 8/03/07
575ETU 397,201 23/12/98
986FGL 300,455 13/12/99
044HCI 210,694 2/10/02
112HRU 155,281 13/05/04


(2) There is no such region as the Gold Coast Region. The Gold Coast Area falls within the

Queensland Ambulance Service South Eastern Region.


  Rego #
Odometer
Reading
10/06/07


Acquisition

Date
653EFI 73,023 24/12/97
365FQV 196,007 17/10/00
431FWC 147,500 21/12/00
855FZG 121,754 12/04/01
120GCG 169,963 1/06/01
156HBP 236,990 27/06/02
631GRQ 246,746 15/08/02
545GVM 282,345 6/11/02
001HCR 193,500 6/11/02
725HFM 160,898 1/03/04
751HPA 249,247 18/03/04
101HRU 162,830 26/03/04
128HRU 37,253 20/09/04
849HPO 86,178 30/03/05
879HPO 169,793 1/07/05
270JBM 115,728 26/08/05
271JBM 83,551 26/08/05
282JCL 71,350 23/01/06
285JCL 69,025 17/02/06
287JCL 50,060 22/02/006
291JCL 71,478 14/03/06
164KAN 13,419 12/02/007
162KAN 22,965 12/02/07
163KAN 13,295 12/02/07


(3) Vehicle replacements for 2007-08 are yet to be determined.

